""" NEW UNDERGROURD STEEL

- FUEL STORAGE TANKS

4,000
5,000
6,000
8,000
10,000
10,000
12,000
12,000
15,000
20,000
25,000
30,000

5v4n
8’0"
8'0"
8‘0“
8’0"
100"
10'0”
106"
10'6"
10'6"
106"
10'6"

23'10”
13'7"
162"
516"

26'10"
17°0”
206"
18'7"
23'2"
310"
387"
46'4”

1/4”
1/4"
1/4"
1/4”
1/4"
1/4”
1/4”
5/16"
5/16"
3/8"
3/8”

929.00
1645.00
1800.00
2230.00
2660.00
2405.00
2800.00
2690.00
3850.00
4800.00

8775.00

7550.00 .

Tanks are fabricated in strict accordance with the specifications of
Underwriters’ Labratories, inc. Exteriors of underground tanks are coated
with black asphaltum paint. Exteriors of above ground tanks are coated
with red primer. STI-P3 system of corrosion protection for underground
steel storage tanks available at an additional charge. We can provide

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, November 20, 1982—C5

Supermates! film stresses

strong partnership

formative findings on the farm
wife' on extensive interviews
conducted . with more than 300
wnnovative farmers and their
wlves.

Drache, who has appeared on
NBC-TV's Today Show as an
authority on agriculture, is n-
terviewed by Bill Brantley in the
hour-long tape.

In his interviews of innovative
farmers, Drache found that 68%
said the most important event in
their farming career was their
marrtage. *‘The wife’s attitude
pervades the whole farming
operation, and her involvement in
the decision-making may deter-
mine success or fallure. If she 1s

Capacity | Diameter Length Gauge Weight Price FOB DES MOUNES, lowa — terviewsthehusbandalone.
(Gallons) (Thickness) | (Pounds) Quarryville “Supermates! The Farm Wife: Among the many topics
T =5 - = Key to Success and Happiness” 15  discussed in “‘Supermates!” 1s
285 30 56 278 *114.00 the newest tape recording in a Wwhat the future will hold for the
550 40" 6’0" 549 198.00 series of interviews with Hiram M. farm wife and how she should
550 4'0" 6'0” 751 241.00 Crache, noted historian, con- prepare for her role as in “in
1,000 4'0” 10'8" 822 291.00 sultant, and author of four books on  novative” farm wife. Drache lists
1,000 40" 10'8" 1,129 358.00 American Agriculture. and discusses the traits a farm
1,000 54" 6’0" 1,028 333.00 *'The wife 1s much more crucial ~Wwife needs to help her family be
1.500 5|4n 90" 1.388 447.00 m motlvatlng the farm famlly and more successful in fanning; plus
2'000 54" 12'0” ' 546.00 determining attitudes than anyone discusses the characteristics
3'000 54" 17'11" 736.00 thought before,” reports Drache, needed by women aspiring to

' * He bases this and his other - become better farm wives.

The Superimates! tape makes
ideal ' listening for farm couples
who want to improve famly
relationships; and for young
persons who plan to enter farming
or work with farm people.

Agri-business persons,
educators, lenders, professional
people or anyone who deals with
farm famulies 1n these challenging
times can gain valuable insights
into how to better deal with them
by hearing Drache’'s latest m-
terview.

Supermates! i1s the thuird in a
series of recorded interviews with
Drache. The other two are *“The
6Ms required for Success in
Farmung,” and ‘“Understanding

timely delivery anywhere from 3 locations: Quarryville, PA; Urbana Ohio; g;)se‘::t’g‘;‘;""; - :ge‘?if}il‘;nsfa;f;d a";'s re I:ersa,{‘d Small. Farm
gnd l?larksv:lle,“\hrgmla. Contact us for delivery costs. We invite inquiries chances are much greater for All three tapes are available
y phone or mar. success of the farming venture,” through Bill Brantley &

USED STEEL FUEL STORAGE TANKS

12,500*
15,000*
20,000**

10’

106"

21'6"
25'8"
310"

1/4”
1/4”
5/16"

8,100
10,200
15,105

1375
1650

2900

* Above ground
**3 Remaining - each bears a UL label for underground service, some
tanks were exterior sandblasted & painted with KLOPPERS Primer
coating. Interiors were hand-scrapped and water-washed clean.

Used tanks and used tank shells may not bear underwriters’ label nor
are coated with black asphaitum paint.

USED UNDERGROUND STEEL
FUEL STORAGE TANK SHELLS

(no ends) FOR BRIDGES, CULVERTS, FIREWOOD STORAGE, ETC.

Previous
Capacity

Diameter

Length

Gauge
(Thickness)

Weight
(Pounds)

Price FOB
Quarryville

2,000
3.000
4,000

5'4"
5!4"
514"

12'0"
17’11
23'10”

7
7

1,615
2,312
3,010

*200.00
300.00

400.00

LOW PRICE PROTECTION
POLICY:

Used tank shells have the ends removed.

70
HARRISSURG

Within 30 days of purchase if
someone advertises or offers at a
lower price the same tank you
have already purchased from us,
let us know, because we'll pay

LANCASTIR
COUNTY

Quamayviul
wOm| O0

adds Drache.
Drache feels the wife's role is so
crucial that he no longer in-

Assoctation, Inc., Box 65395, West
Des Moines, Iowa 50265.

Capacity | Diameter Gauge Weight Price FOB
(Gallons) N (Thickness) | (Pounds) | Quarryville
275* 27" 14 250 .60 JE' 10"
o | & 2 152100 CONTRACTOR'S TABLE SAW
l'sm 5'4" i goovv 7 1'388 75 'o ‘75 MOdG' JTS'IO
2,000 54" 12'0" 7 1,735 | 100 to 200 $ oo
3,000 54" 17’11 7 2,432 150 to0 300 ®
4,000 54" 23'10" 4 3.130 | 25010500 includes Mator

BLUE BALL MACHINE WORKS

717-354-4478
Rt. 322 East, Blue Ball ¢ Mon.-Fri. 7:30-5; Sat. 7:30-11:30

¥ LIQUID AND
PRODUCTS

o ANIMALS

IMPROVE FEED PALATABILITY
AND PROFITABILITY BY USING

% FORMULATION FOR

a® ®°  MOLASSES CO.

DRY MOLASSES
IN YOUR FEED

FROM ZOOK

e Energiblock - Hi Protein 36
e Energi Cubes for Horses

e Liquid Feeding Cane Molasses

» Honey Brook Brand Dried Molasses - 50 lb. Bag

e Z Brand Dried Molasses - 50 !b. Bag

» Honey Brook Energiblock - Ali Natural 20 - No. Urea

GOOD FOOD INC.

GOLDEN @ BARREL Molasses and

Household

Syrup

you the difference! = * :A‘:;‘l':‘:szs % BARBADOS 3 BLACKSTRAP
—~ % PANCAKESYRUP :g;::sss . 'IA’AAOBII‘.‘E‘SSS;E:UP
AR s e s * IR o
® SAUCE
MOLASSES FOR THE ANIMAL or THE KITCHEN
HOWARD Eo GRQFF COO Contact:

Over Forty Years of Reliable Service HOURS:
Fuel Oil, Gasoline, and Coal Mon.-Fri..8 AM-4 PM
111 E. State Street, Quarryville, PA 17566 Sat. 8 AM - 12 Noon
Phone: 717-786-2166

ZOOK MOLASSES CO.

WEST MAIN ST., BOX 160, HONEY BROOK, PA. 19344
Phone 215-273-3776 or 717-393-3987
Call toll free in area code 215 & 717: 800-662-7464




