# **NEW UNDERGROUND STEEL FUEL STORAGE TANKS**

Capacity (Gallons)	Diameter	Length	Gauge (Thickness)	Weight (Pounds)	Price FOB Quarryville
285	3'0"	5'6''	12	278	114.00
550	4'0"	6'0"	10	549	198.00
550	4'0"	6'0''	7	751	241.00
1,000	4'0"	10'8"	10	827	291.00
1,000	4'0"	10'8''	7	1,129	358.00
1,000	5'4"	6'0"	7	1,028	333.00
1,500	5'4"	9'0"	7	1.388	447.00
2,000	5'4"	12'0"	7	1,735	546.00
3,000	5'4"	17'11"	7	2,432	736.00
4,000	5'4"	23'10"	7	3,130	929.00
5,000	8'0"	13'7"	1/4"	4.484	1645.00
6,000	8'0"	16'2"	1/4"	5,123	1800.00
8,000	8'0"	21'6''	1/4"	6,475	2230.00
10,000	8'0"	26'10"	1/4"	7.825	2660.00
10,000	10'0"	17'0"	1/4"	6,956	2405.00
12,000	10'0"	20'6"	1/4"	8.074	2800.00
12,000	10'6"	18'7"	1/4"	7,900	2690.00
15,000	10'6"	23'2"	5/16"	11,857	3850.00
20,000	10'6"	31'0"	5/16"	15,105	4800.00
25,000	10'6"	38'7"	3/8"	22,115	7550.00
30,000	10'6"	46'4"	3/8"	25,999	8775.00

Tanks are fabricated in strict accordance with the specifications of Underwriters' Labratories, Inc. Exteriors of underground tanks are coated with black asphaltum paint. Exteriors of above ground tanks are coated with red primer. STI-P3 system of corrosion protection for underground steel storage tanks available at an additional charge. We can provide timely delivery anywhere from 3 locations: Quarryville, PA; Urbana Ohio; and Clarksville, Virginia. Contact us for delivery costs. We invite inquiries

# **USED STEEL FUEL STORAGE TANKS**

Capacity (Gallons)	Diameter	Length	Gauge (Thickness)	Weight (Pounds)	Price FOB Quarryville
275*	27''	5'	14	250	<b>.</b> 60
280	361/2"	5'	12	280	65
1,000	5'4"	6'	7	827	75 to 100
1,500	5'4"	9'0''	7	1,388	75 to 175
2,000	5'4''	12'0"	7	1,735	100 to 200
3,000	5'4''	17'11"	7	2,432	150 to 300
4,000	5'4"	23'10"	7	3,130	250 to 500
12,500*	10'	21'6"	1/4"	8,100	1375
15,000*	10'	25'8"	1/4"	10,200	1650
20,000**	10'6"	31'0"	5/16"	15,105	2900

TANKS TANKS

: AKS

TANKS TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

Tanks

INKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

**TANKS** 

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS TANKS TANKS

IANKS

TANKS

TANKS TANKS TANKS

tanks.

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS IMNKS

TANKS

**JANKS** 

TANKS

TANKS

ANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

TANKS

\*\*3 Remaining - each bears a UL label for underground service, some tanks were exterior sandblasted & painted with KLOPPERS Primer . . coating. Interiors were hand-scrapped and water-washed clean.

Used tanks and used tank shells may not bear underwriters' label nor are coated with black asphaltum paint.

# **USED UNDERGROUND STEEL FUEL STORAGE TANK SHELLS**

## (no ends) FOR BRIDGES, CULVERTS, FIREWOOD STORAGE, ETC.

Previous Capacity	Diameter	Length	Gauge (Thickness)	Weight (Pounds)	Price FOB Quarryville
2,000	5'4''	12'0''	7	1,615	1200.00
3,000	5'4''	17'11"	7	2,312	300.00
4,000	5'4"	23'10"	7	3,010	400.00

Used tank shells have the ends removed.

#### LOW PRICE PROTECTION **POLICY:**

Within 30 days of purchase if someone advertises or offers at a lower price the same tank you have already purchased from us, let us know, because we'll pay you the difference!



FILL-RITE & PUMP5 GASBOY .

## **HOWARD E. GROFF CO.**

Over Forty Years of Reliable Service Fuel Oil, Gasoline, and Coal 111 E. State Street, Quarryville, PA 17566

Phone: 717-786-2166

**HOURS:** Mon.-Fri.: 8 AM - 4 PM Sat. 8 AM - 12 Noon

## Supermates! film stresses strong partnership

DES MOUNES, Iowa -"Supermates! The Farm Wife: Key to Success and Happiness" is the newest tape recording in a series of interviews with Hiram M. Crache, noted historian, consultant, and author of four books on American Agriculture.

"The wife is much more crucial in motivating the farm family and determining attitudes than anyone thought before," reports Drache, He bases this and his other informative findings on the farm wife' on extensive interviews conducted with more than 300 innovative farmers and their wives.

Drache, who has appeared on NBC-TV's Today Show as an authority on agriculture, is interviewed by Bill Brantley in the hour-long tape.

In his interviews of innovative farmers, Drache found that 68% said the most important event in their farming career was their marriage. "The wife's attitude pervades the whole farming operation, and her involvement in the decision-making may determine success or failure. If she is instrumental in decisions and operations affecting the farm, chances are much greater for success of the farming venture," adds Drache.

Drache feels the wife's role is so crucial that he no longer interviews the husband alone.

Among the many topics discussed in "Supermates!" is what the future will hold for the farm wife and how she should prepare for her role as in "innovative" farm wife. Drache lists and discusses the traits a farm wife needs to help her family be more successful in farming; plus discusses the characteristics needed by women aspiring to become better farm wives.

The Supermates! tape makes ideal listening for farm couples who want to improve family relationships; and for young persons who plan to enter farming or work with farm people.

persons. Agri-business educators, lenders, professional people or anyone who deals with farm families in these challenging times can gain valuable insights into how to better deal with them by hearing Drache's latest in-

Supermates! is the third in a series of recorded interviews with Drache. The other two are "The 6Ms required for Success in Farming," and "Understanding Large and Small Farm Customers."

All three tapes are available through Bill Brantley & Association, Inc., Box 65395, West Des Moines, Iowa 50265.

**JET 10" CONTRACTOR'S TABLE SAW** Model JTS-10





### BLUE BALL MACHINE WORKS

717-354-4478

Rt. 322 East, Blue Ball • Mon.-Fri. 7:30-5; Sat. 7:30-11:30

## IMPROVE FEED PALATABILITY AND PROFITABILITY BY USING LIQUID AND DRY MOLASSES PRODUCTS IN YOUR FEED **FORMULATION FOR ANIMALS FROM ZOOK MOLASSES CO.**

- Liquid Feeding Cane Molasses
- Honey Brook Brand Dried Molasses 50 lb. Bag
- Z Brand Dried Molasses 50 lb. Bag
- Honey Brook Energiblock All Natural 20 No. Urea
- Energiblock Hi Protein 36
- Energi Cubes for Horses

## GOOD FOOD INC.



Household **BARREL** Molasses and Syrup

- \* BAKING
- **MOLASSES**

**GOLDEN** 

- **PANCAKE SYRUP**
- **CORN SYRUP**
- WORCHESTERSHIRE SAUCE
- \* BARBADOS MOLASSES \* HONEY
- \* SORGHUM
- **MOLASSES** \* TABLE SYRUP
- SYRUP
- \* SHOO-FLY PIE

\* BLACKSTRAP

MOLASSES FOR THE ANIMAL or THE KITCHEN Contact:

## **ZOOK MOLASSES CO.**

WEST MAIN ST., BOX 160, HONEY BROOK, PA. 19344 Phone 215-273-3776 or 717-393-3987 Call toll free in area code 215 & 717: 800-662-7464